
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/031863-2025 

Award

Mattison Place Cesspool Installation Award

Golding Homes

UK6: Contract award notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-031863

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-04ff8e (view related notices)

Published 12 June 2025, 12:07pm

Scope 

Reference

GHCOM1003

Description

The septic tank system serving number 1,2 and 4 Mattison Place has come to the end of its
operational life. The baffle within the septic tank can be seen to be deformed. Ingress of
water is present along with solids entering the current borehole soakaway discharge. The
system at present requires emptying every week due to the ongoing failures of the current
plant. The plant currently withholds a permit. Permit number (P03498)

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/031863-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/031863-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/procurement/ocds-h6vhtk-04ff8e


Page 2 to 5

 

Contract 1. Mattson Place GHCOM1003 - Minor Works
Building Contract 2024 - Elliott Environmental Drainage Ltd

Supplier

Elliott Environmental Drainage Ltd

Contract value

£107,108 excluding VAT

£128,530 including VAT

Below the relevant threshold

Award decision date

13 May 2025

Earliest date the contract will be signed

25 June 2025

Contract dates (estimated)

1 July 2025 to 1 August 2025



Page 3 to 5

1 month, 1 day

Main procurement category

Works

CPV classifications

45232421 - Sewage treatment works

45252130 - Sewage plant equipment

Contract locations

UK - United Kingdom

Information about tenders 

5 tenders received

5 tenders assessed in the final stage:

5 submitted by small and medium-sized enterprises (SME)

0 submitted by voluntary, community and social enterprises (VCSE)

1 supplier awarded contracts

4 suppliers unsuccessful (details included for contracts over £5 million)



Page 4 to 5

Procedure 

Procedure type

Below threshold - open competition

Supplier 

Elliott Environmental Drainage Ltd

Companies House: 06983458

Unit 1 St Michaels Close

Aylesford

ME20 7BU

United Kingdom

Email: joseph@elliottdrainage.co.uk

Region: UKJ45 - Mid Kent

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): Yes

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): No

mailto:joseph@elliottdrainage.co.uk


Page 5 to 5

Contract 1. Mattson Place GHCOM1003 - Minor Works Building Contract 2024 - Elliott
Environmental Drainage Ltd

Contracting authority 

Golding Homes

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PJVH-9639-WNBM

County Gate One

Maidstone

ME14 1ST

United Kingdom

Contact name: Lewis Brookes

Email: lewis.brookes@goldinghomes.org.uk

Website: http://www.goldinghomes.org.uk

Region: UKJ45 - Mid Kent

Organisation type: Public undertaking (commercial organisation subject to public authority
oversight)

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:lewis.brookes@goldinghomes.org.uk
http://www.goldinghomes.org.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description

	
	Contract 1. Mattson Place GHCOM1003 - Minor Works Building Contract 2024 - Elliott Environmental Drainage Ltd
	Supplier
	Contract value
	Award decision date
	Earliest date the contract will be signed
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Information about tenders
	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Supplier
	Elliott Environmental Drainage Ltd

	Contracting authority
	Golding Homes


		2025-07-16T07:21:20+0100
	TCPDF




